



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7016 OF 2025

Sitaram s/o Dewaji Talmale  
Vs.

Origami Cellulo Private Limited, Nagpur and anr.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. P.S. Sahare, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 04.02.2026

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to  
serve the unserved respondents.

2. Time granted.
3. Stand over to 13.02.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)