



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.353 OF 2026**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7016 OF 2025**

**Shri Sitaram S/o. Dewaji Talmale Vs. Origami Cellulo Pvt. Ltd., & Anr.**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, Appearances, Court's  
orders or directions and  
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.S. Sahare Advocate for the Applicant/Petitioner.

**CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

1. By this application, the applicant is seeking permission to supply the correct addresses of the respondents.
2. Since the service upon the respondents is necessary, the applicant/petitioner is permitted to supply the correct addresses of the respondents, so that the service can be effected.
3. In view of this, civil application is **allowed** and **disposed of**.

**WRIT PETITION NO.7016 OF 2025**

4. Petitioner is permitted to serve respondents by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service, including service upon the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent/s before the Trial Court, and file affidavit of service before the next date.
5. List the petition on **15.04.2026**.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**